S
X
L
0
i
i

REDEKOP

CLAAS 80008

PARTS MANUAL

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-400H SCU CLAAS 8000S
INCLUDES: 830-101 TABLETKIT

SERIAL NUMBER RANGE: SCLAQOO1 - PRESENT
OPTIONS: 850-403 MAGNET KIT

SC006-07_R3



CLAAS 8000S SEED CONTROL UNIT
Table of Contents

Section A 850-400H CLAAS 8000S SCU HIGH WEAR WIDE

SCU Frame and Guards SCLADDDT - SCLAD S e
SCU Frame and Guards SCLADI00 - PRESENT e

Cutlets SCLADDDT - SCLAD299
Outlets SCLA0300 - PRESENT

QOutlet Deflactor

Inlets and Stators

SCU Blank Plate Top (no stators)

Rotors

L DTV e e e

Qil Cooler
Oil Cooler

Side Mounts and Tensioner SCLAQDO1 - SCLAD299
Side Mounts and Tensioner SCLAD300 - PRESENT

SCU Hamess SCLADODT - SCLAD299
5CU Hamess SCLAD300 - PRESENT

Sieve Ext. SCLADDDT - SCLAD299
Sieve Ext. SCLAD300 - PRESENT

Chaff Curtain SCLADD0T - SCLADZ0S e
Chaff Curtain SCLAD300 - PRESENT e

Front Link
Rear Link

Positioning Link

Tension Rod Support ...

SCU Support and Hitch Adapter SCLADDDT - SCLADZ29S
SCU Support and Hitch Adapter SCLAD300 - PRESENT ..o

Belts and Sheaves SCLADDDT - SCLAD 29
Belts and Sheaves SCLAD300 - PRESENT e

Shields SCLADODT - SCLAD299
Shields SCLADDDT - PRESENT

Outer Deflector and Deflector Shoe SCLADDDT - SCLAD 2O e
Outer Deflector and Deflector Shoe SCLAQOI00 - PRESENT o

Harness and Main ECU
Grease Hose Hyd Plug and Cap Fitting

Service Frame

REDEKOP

Page



CLAAS 8000S SEED CONTROL UNIT
Table of Contents

Section A.1850-101 TABLETKIT Page

Tablet, mount, and harness 1-2

Section B 850-403 MAGNETKIT CLAAS 80008 Page
Magnet and Base ..o 1-2

REDEKOP






SECTION A

S
X
L
0
i
i

REDEKOP




SCU Frame and Guards

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:05MAY 2023 SCLAO001 SCLAO299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00a-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

1 REDEKOP



SCU Frome and Guards
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:05MAY2023 SCLAODO1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART MO, DESCRIPTION aTy MNOTE
/ REIOTE LATCH, ADMISTABLE 2
=z SCITACL HOUSING BTM LT 5C - CHARCOAL !
3 SCITECR HOUSING BTM RT 5C - CHARCOAL !
4 SCITaCAL LT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL - CHARCOAL !
] SCrraCAR FT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL - CHARCOAL i
& SCIreCL COVER, MILL INSF LT - CHARCOAL I NS5 = S0T9CAL
7 SCITICR COVER, MILL INSF RT - CHARCOAL I NSS - SOFSCAR
&g SCFeEC SCU GBX SKID PLATE - CHARCOAL &
9 048300 GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS LT - CHARCOAL 2
o SC483CR GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS RT - CHARCOAL 2
i SC495C BEAM, 495W SCU - CHARCOAL !
iz SCS03C TUEE 8TM COVER ORIVE CLAAS - CHARCOAL !
13 SCECA COVER TUBE BTM MID WADECALS - CHARCOAL I 545 - SCI323CA
=) SCE640 TUEE BTM COVER PUMF EAD - CHARCOAL i
15 SCSFEC GUARD CLAAS 50U LT ORIVE - CHARCOAL !
6 Ei- 650 BOLT HEX MEXS0 C8.8 YZD Ispdlid 3
7 E2M- 0612 BOLT FLG MexiZ2 C8.8 YZD IspBi0Z a
g B2M- 0816 BOLT FLG MExIs C8.8 YZD soli02 8
i) B2M-1020 BOLT FLG MIOXZ20 C8.8 ¥ZD Is08i02 26
20 B3iM- 0612 BOLT RH MeXIZ? CB.8 YZD 1508678 Shorf Neck 2
= B3M- 0616 BOLT RH MEXIE CB.8 YZD 1S08&TE Shorl Neck 4
22 E3M-0820 EOLT RH MExZ0 (8.8 YZD ISO86T8 Shorf Neck 8
23 M- O AT HEX ME C8 YZD 1504032 3
24 NEW-0 NUT FLG ME C8 ¥ZD [sodisf &
£9 NEW-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD [sodiel &
6 Nedild- 0 NUT LOCK STL M C8 YZD DINIEOV 3
27 MEIM- 08 NUT PUSH M8 Y20 8
28 RO2-074 RIVET INCH GENERIC >
29 ROZ-08H RIVET 55 Q.88 x 3750 LARGE FLANGE 2
30 REIOSE DECAL SAFETY KICKBACK HAZARD g
H REIOES DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD 2
32 REIOS2 DECAL GREASE 50 HR i
33 REIOS3 DECAL OIL SPEC CHECK MANUAL 2
34 i FIN LYNCH ME x 450 wolANYARD 2N ey
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY 575 = SUPERSEDED BY

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




SCU Frame and Guards

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

ool SCODE-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

3 REDEKOP



SCU Frame and Guards

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO300 PRESENT
ITEM WO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE
! RPIOT3 LATCH, ADWISTAELE by
z SCHNSTC SHEAR BOLT ACCESS PLATE - CHARCOAL /
3 SCHSEC COVER TUBE BTM MID - CHARCOAL I NS5 - 5032304
& SCIZ2304 CLAAS COVER BTM MID Wy SHRBLT ACCSS - CHaAR
5 SCIFECL HOUSING BTM LT 5C - CHARCOAL /
= SOFECR HOUSING BTM BT 5C - CHARCOAL /
7 SCOIFacAL LT COVER MILL INSF W DECAL - CHARCOAL /
g SOTRCAR RT COVER MILL INSE W DECAL - CHARCOAL /
=) SOIFSCL COVER, MILL INSF LT - CHARCOAL I NSS - SOIFSCaAL
0 SCITICR COVER, MILL INSF RT - CHARCOAL I NS5 - SOIF9CAR
i SC3e60 SCU GBX SKID PLATE - CHARCOAL g
2 5048301 GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS LT - CHARCOAL z
i3 SC4850R GUARD NARROW SCU HARNESS RT - CHARCOAL 2
i< sCdaaC BEAM. 425w SCU - CHARCOAL /
5 SCS03C TUBE BTM COVER DRIVE CLAAS - CHARCOAL /
& 05640 TLEE BTM COVER FPLMP EAD - CHARCOAL /
iV SC572C GUARD CLAAS SCU LT ORIVE - CHARCOAL /
8 Biv-0650 BOLT HEX MBX50 C8.8 YZD IsodOid 5 SPARE SHEARBOLT
i) B2M-06i2 BOLT FLG MeXIZ CB.8 YZD Iso8102 &
20 B2M-O8E BOLT FLG MBXIs CB.8 YZ2D Is0BI02 &
= B2M-1020 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.&8 YZD 1508102 =
Z2 83M-06lZ BOLT RH MeXl? C8.8 Y20 (508678 Short Neck Fy
23 83M- Cele BOLT RH MeXle CB.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck =l
24 B3M- 0820 BOLT RH M8x20 CB.8 YZD 1S08678 Shorl Neck 2
25 CGFre-of VINYL FOAM TAPE - X8 x IX2 x 300 /
26 Ni- 06 NUT HEX ME C8 YZD 1504032 5
27 N- 06 NUT FLG Me C8 vZD Isodisl &
28 NZ- O NUT FLG M8 €8 ¥ZD 1sodiel &
29 NAZM-06 NUT LOCK STL Me Q10 YZD DINSSOV 5
30 NE3M-08 NUT FUSH M8 YZD I
3 RO3-07A RIVET INCH GENERIC &
32 RO3-08H RIVET 55 O.188 x 375L LARGE FLANGE 2
33 RPIOZE DECAL SAFETY KICKBACK HAZARD 2
34 REICES DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD &
35 RPICS2 DECAL GREASE 50 HR /
36 REICS3 DECAL OIL SPEC CHECK sanual )
ar REIOS PiN LYNCH M& x 450 woLANYARD ZN £
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY SCO06-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 4




SCU Qutlets

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date: 05MAY2023 SCLADOOT SCLAD299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC006-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

5 REDEKOP



SCU Qutlets

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date: 05MAY2023 SCLAO0O1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART MNO. DESCRIPTION oty NOTE
! CA4I3Z SPACER LATCH YZD 2
2 SCSI0CAL OUTLET SCU BYPASS ASSEMBLY LT - CHARCOAL [ S/5 - SCISICAL
3 SCBIOCAR OUTLET SCU BYPASS ASSEMBLY RT - CHARCOAL | 5/5 - SCISICAR
4 SC8I0CL OQUTLET BYPASS LT = CHARCOAL I NSS - SCISICAL
5  SCSIOCR OQUTLET BYPASS RT - CHARCOAL I NSS - SCISICAR
6  SCHI3CL DEFLECTOR MOUNT LT - CHARCOAL /
7 SC8I3CR DEFLECTOR MOUNT RT - CHARCOAL /
8  B2M-0845 BOLT FLG M8x45 C8.8 YZD 1508102
g B3M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 (8.8 YZD 1508678 Short Neck
o Nem-08 MJT FLG M3 C8 YZD Isodi6l 10
W RPIOS9 DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD
2 RPETZ DECAL SAFETY FROJECTILE HAZARD
3 WaM-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 38 x 2.5 vZD

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY 575 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC00De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




SCU Qutlets

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

7 REDEKOP



SCU Qutlets

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART MO.  DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
| SCIBICAL  OUTLET ASSY LT SCU PC W/DCL - CHARCOAL | o o e e o eaps
2 SCIBICAR  OUTLET ASSY RT SCU PC W/DCL - CHARCOAL | é%fgiﬁﬂgg e Tt e
3 SCIBACL  OUTLET LT SCU - CHARCOAL I NSS - SCIBICAL
4  SCIB2CR  OUTLET RT SCU - CHARCOAL I NSS - SCIBICAR
: on E’,‘Eﬁéﬁ-ﬁﬂ?’" Z0 DEG SCU PC OUTLET - B
&  BAM-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 YZD Is08I02 4
7 BIM-0806 BOLT RH M8xI6 C8.8 YZD ISO8678 Short Neck 8
8  NIM-08  MUT FLG MB C8 YZD Is0dI6) g
9 RPIDSZ  DECAL SAFETY HAND CUT HAZARD 2
0 RP87Z DECAL SAFETY PROECTILE HAZARD 2
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY 5C0D6-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP 8



Qutlet Deflectors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD0O1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

9 REDEKOP



Qutlet Deflectors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART MNO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
! SCP43CL  DEFLECTOR, 200EG SCU PC QUTLET LT - CHARCOAL
z SCP43CR  DEFLECTOR, 200EG SCU PC QUTLET RT - CHARCOAL |
3 B3M-0820 BOLT RH MBx20 CB.8 Y20 ISO8ETE Shord Neck 2
4 NZi- 8 NUT FLG ME C8 YZD IsodiE] 0
5 Wi-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 38 x 2.5 ¥iD by

SC00De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

10




Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:05MAY2023 SCLAO001 PRESENT

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

11 REDEKOP



Inlets and Stators

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:05MAY 2023 SCLAOQO1 PRESENT
ITEM MO, PART NO. DESCRIFTION aTy NOTE
! SCI3H STATOR RING TNNER =
2 SCI32H STATOR RING MIODLE 2
3 SCI33H STATOR RING QUTER z
< SCITTCL STATOR TORP LT - CRARCOAL !
5 SCITTCR STATOR TOF RT - CHARCOAL /
& SCasC FLATE HOUSING LN - CHARCOAL !
F SCEEOC LN 20U FOST - CHARCOAL z
g SCE02C GUIDE INLET SCU FRONT = CHARCOAL z
g SCEO3E BUSHING GLNOE SCU INLET FRONT - YZD 4
W SCEOSC LATOH MOUNT SCU INLET - CHARCOAL 2 NS5 - EC805CA
i SCEOSCA LATEOH SCLINLET ASSY - CHARCOAL z
= SCEOeC LATCH SCU INLET - CHARCOAL 2 NS5 - S50805CA
i3 SCEOFC RETAMNER LATCH SCU INLET - CHARCOAL 2 NS5 - 5080504
Il SCE220L INET LP LT - CHARCOAL /
5 SCEZ2CR INGET LP RT - CHARCOAL /
& SCEZICL FLANGE SKIRT INLET LP LT - CHARCOAL {
v SCEZECR FLANGE SKIRT INLET LFP RT - CHARCOAL /
g SCE240 CENTRE DiWIDER - LP IMETS - CHARCOAL !
=) Be-0alE BOLT FLG Maxle C8.8 YZD lso802 S8
20 BEM-0820 BOLT FLG MBXZ0 (CB.8 YZD 508102 =)
= B3M-0612 BOLT RH Mexiz2 C8.8 YZD 1508878 Shor! Neck 4
=2 BI-08E BOLT RH Mexle C8.8 YZD [S08ETE Shorl Neck =
23 BIM-0805 BOLT RH MBxie CR.E YZD IS08678 Short Neck &
24 NEMS-06 NUT FLG ME CB Y2 1sodiG! &
=5 N=ti-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YiD [sodig! &
26 NEZ-08 LOCK NUT #8-32 X .75 NYLOW e
27 RRIO24 FIN LYNCH ME x <450 woLANTYARD ZN z
28 RPIMEQ MAGNET - 3" LG RECT TOLES PLLL 8
29 SE-022 SCREW MCH FLAT HEAD 8-32 X O0.75 55 &
SCI33K KIT, GAFFED STATOR RINGS 2 INCLUDES SCI3H. SCI32H. SCI33H

NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SC006-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP ”



SCU Blank Plate Top (no stators)

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD0O1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

13 REDEKOP



SCU Blank Plate Top (no stators)

Date:10JUN2024

Serial Mo Range From:
SCLADO0O1

Serial Mo Range To:
PRESENT

ITEM NO. PART NO.

CESCRIPTION

aTy

NOTE

INCLUDES SCIOG64CL, SC805CA,

| SCIOBACAL  SCU BLANK PLATE TOP ASSEMBLY - LT s e
2 SCIOG4CAR  SCU BLANK PLATE TOP ASSEMBLY - RT e e e s
3 SCI064cL BLANK TOP FLATE LT - CHARCOAL | NSS - SCIOS4CAL

4 SCIOB4CR BLANK TOP FLATE RT - CHARCOAL ! NSS - SCIOS4CAR

5 Sc802C GUIDE INLET SCU FRONT - CHARCOAL 2

6  SC8037 BUSHING GUIDE SCU INLET FRONT - YZD 4

7 SC80SC LATCH MOUNT SCU INLET - CHARCOAL 2 NSS - SCSOSCA

8  Sc805CA LATCH SCU INLET ASSY - CHARCOAL 2

9 SC806C LATCH SCU INLET - CHARCOAL 2 NSS - SC805CA

0 SCc807C RETAINER LATCH SCU INLET - CHARCOAL 2 NSS - SCBOSCA

W BEM-08I6 BOLT FLG M8XI6 C8.8 YZD IsoSI02 4

2 BAM-0820  BOLT FLG MBX20 C8.8 YZD IsoBI02 4

3 BIM-06IZ BOLT RH MEXIZ C8.8 YZD ISOS678 Shor! Neck 4

g CGFre-0N VINYL FOAM TAPE - 478 x 172 x 300 z

5 NEM-06 NUT FLG M6 C8 YZD Isadi6] 4

6 RPIO94 PIN LYNCH M6 x 45L w/LANYARD ZN 2

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEFPARATELY SCOD6-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 1




Rotors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD0O1 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

[

&

, 18

1

'—l‘(a
SC00s-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

15 REDEKOP



Rotors
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART MNOD. DESCRIPTION oTY NOTE
/ RFICT 24 HUE ASSY SCU ROTOR 2 INCLUDES RP2ET
z BIZM-I055  BOLT HEX MIOX5S CI0.9 Y20 1soddiq &
3 BIM-0820 BOLT RH MBx20 CB.8 YZD IS08678 Short Neck 24
4 BIM-1025  BOLT RH MIOXZ5 CB.8 YZD 1508678 Shor! Neck &
5 Nd2M-08  NUT LOCK STL M8 OO YZD DiN3gov 24
= N 2= 10 MNUT LOCK STL MO G0 YZD DINSSOV 24
7 RPICHZ NUT WHEEL MIZ-1.5 CI0 2N iz
a8 REICIT SCRAPER 5C ROTOR TOP & NSE - RPIOITK
g RPIOZE SCREW TAFER HEAD TORX Mdxld BLK & NS5 - RRIQITK OR RPIOZEK
i RP3&Y BT STUD M2-1.5 35L CI0.2 2N 2z
i SCE3-0F BUSHING BLADE SCU IWNER & NS5 - SCIFaK
2 SCIE5H BUSHING BLADE SCU OUTER #H & NS5 - S0I749K
i3 SCR04LC  BLADE 5C DMSC BTM LT AC 4 NS5 - SC253CK
i SC204RC BLADE SCU RT ROTOR BTM ~C 4 NS5 - SC253CK
5 SC252LC BLADE FAN LT SCU AC O.78w 4 NS5 - SC253CK
& SC252RC  BLADE FAN RT SCU AC 0. 78w 4 NS5 - SC253CK
g SCE53LC BLADE FAN LT 50U AT L.5w 4 NS5 - SC253CK
g SC253RC  BLADE FAN RT SCU AT 15w 4 NS5 - SC253CK
=) SCI304 ROTOR SCU ZSERVICE 1616 2 INCLUDES 3. 5. 8. 9
SCIT4K KIT. BUSHING BLADE SCU (32) IOINCLUDES &, 0. 12
SCE53K KIT, BUSHING FAN SCU (ELA12R) POINCLUDES 2.4,6.03./4.05,06.17.18
RFICHTI KIT. SCRAFER SCU ROTOR (&) IOINCLLDES 8. 2
RPIOZEK KIT, SCREW TAFPER HEAD TORX MAxi4L (ig) INCLUDES 16PCS RPIOZE
RPUSOK  KIT, BALANCE & FAN BLADE HARDWARE SCU ROTOR  ZioLtOES S47CS B 0820 & oo
NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEFARATELY SCOD6-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 16




SCU Drive

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD0O1 PRESENT
N ( "
o, N 1)
,-—-ﬂ (3 ||\II II'-. /k /ll

[
|

|I-ﬂ/|

.

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC0De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

17 REDEKOP



SCU Drive
Sernial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO0O01 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART MNO. DESCRIPTION oty MNOTE

! REIO WASHER WEDGE LOCK M4 PAIR &g

2 RFNIGZA COUFLER DRIVE ASSY 24T 2T EXT /

3 RFIG3 DRIVELINE ASSY 1L375-6 SPLINE wr SHEARBOLT |

g RFIZES DRIVELINE Il X L375 &T.2T /

= SCIO424 PICKUP, SFEED SENSOR & LUG /

& SCN3Z WASHER ROTOR SCU z

7 SC2267 COUPLING 5 JAw i

g8 504938 ORIVE INFUT HUB BLACK /

2 504967 SPACER 4eil 58.5L vZD /

el 504977 SPACER 4610 3 YZD !

i 8rez4zi3 BEARING, 45mm 1D 5

= EiM-0&50 BOLT HEX Mex30D £8.8 YZD Ispdlid /

i3 BizM-14 30 BOLT HEX MEx30 CI0.2 ¥YZD (sod0id &g

4 B2M-1025 BOLT FLG MIQx25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 7

5 B2M-1030 BOLT FLG MOX3D C8.8 YZD 508102 2

& B2M-1440 BOLT FLG MXE0 C8.8 vZD 1508102 2z

s B3M-1235 BOLT RH MIZX35 CA.8 vZD 1508678 Short Neck 4

] N2 NUT FLG M2 C8 vZD Isodisl &

15 - 06 NUT LOCK STL M& C8 YZD DINSEOV I

c0 N M- 10 MUT LOCK STL MIQ CI0 vZD DINSEOV oy

= QN=M-100 SNAF RING INTERNAL MICO /

2 Q23M-40 SNAF RING, EXT M40 Y20 i

23 O23M-45 SNAFP RING, EXT M45 vZ0 z

=24 RPIOOT KEY, OVAL IZram x B x S0mm L Sleel Oieg 2

25 RPIODES BREATHER VENT 18 MPT /

26 RFIOS! COUPL ING,  SFPIDER JAW f

27 REIOTZ FLME, HYD, CCW f

28 REIOTS KEY, QWAL 0.25n x 0.25in x Q.75in L Sfesl Qifed |

29 RPIOEZ KEY, QWAL 0.250n x O.125mn x O.5m L Sheel Oied |

30 RENT COUPLING SHEAVE 2IT /

3 RENSS SHEAVE RING SCU 4M 1083 QD /

32 RPNE0 HUE 4PV SCU ORIVEN OFFSET /

33 SCTe-0f SHAFT SCU ORIVER SPLINED 2iT/24T 45mm /

Fd e GEARBOX 1:1,.35 CW & SFLINE !

35 RPNZ GEARBOX 1:1.35 CCW & SPLINE /

RPIOTE GEAR OIL, FSWS0 EXTREME FRESSURE SYNTHETIC GLS
SC005-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 18




Oil Cooler

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD0O1 PRESENT

FRONT OF CONEINE

SC0De-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

19 REDEKOP



Oil Cooler

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

[ HH28 HOSE HYD -4 FORFS, 283mm /

2 HTiOB HYD TUBE 0.37500 4L.5L LH DR SCU !

3 HTO HYD TUBE 0.37500 10.2L LH DR SCU /

4  sciz PLATE HYD BLOCK YZD 2

5  scisz PLATE HYD BLOCK 24 YZD 2

6  SCi23z BRACKET MID HYD LINE YZD 2

7 B2M-0645 BOLT FLG M6X45 CB.8 YZD [so8I02 4

8  B2M-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 (8.8 YZD Is08102 4

g B2aM-0845 BOLT FLG MBX45 (8.8 YZD Is08102 !

o H2D-06 FIT HYD PLUG SOCKET & MORS 4

H N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l !

2 RPIOTS FILTER SUCTION 6 MORB 6 MORFS 2

3 RPIOTE TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID x2 I

4 RPIOTT FILTER ELEMENT 2 NSS - RPIOTS

5  RPIOS3 TUBE CLAMP HYD 0.375 ID SINGLE 2

& S5C365-01 FIT HYD TEE TEMP SENSOR Z

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SCOD6-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 20




Qil Cooler

Serial Mo Range From:

' Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOOO1

FRONT OF COMBINE

|/? | Ao e ’_,I.
—/ : qh |ﬂ}

’ RP108d1
FLCW DR

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Serial No Range Tao:
PRESENT

SC00e-07

21 REDEKOP



Oil Cooler

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
! HHIZE HOSE HYD -4 FORFS, 283mm Zz
2 HHI30 HOSE HYD i74 x 379mm f
3 HHI3! HYD RT GBX FEED SCU My20 /
4 HHIZ3 HOSE HYD -4 FORFS., Ii5mm f
5 RPIZ35A PLUG, MIOxl.5 ORB COOLER SCU w/ O-RING z2
[ sc30w COOLER SCU 2
7 B2IM-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 (8.8 YZD Iso8102 /
8 B3IM-0635 BOLT R4 MEX35 CB.8 YZD ISO8678 Shorf Neck &8
= H25-D602FF HYD FIT STR eMB 2FP g
0 H25-0604MFS HYD FIT 5TR 6MB 4MORFS 3
[} HPB-04048H  HYD FIT 5TR 4MORFS 4MORFS BLKHD /
e H35-0806 FIT HYD SO0DEG 6MB EMB 2
I3 H35-0604MF5 FIT HYD S0DEG 6MB 4MORFS 5
M HI9-08 TUBE STRAF 0.5 0D, .375 HOLE ZN RUBEBER I
i5 M- O NUT FLG Me C8 YZD isodi6l g
& NE- 08 NUT FLG Mg C8 YZD Iscdi&l /
s NE3M-E NUT PLISH M& YZD g
g RPIOBD VALVE CHECK & FORB

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

22




Side Mounts and Tensioner

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date 05MAY2023 SCLAO001 SCLADZ299

FRONT OF COMBINE
.

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

23 REDEKOP



Side Mounts and Tensioner
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date 05MAY 2023 SCLADOD1 SCLADZ299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I RPIZ36 PULLEY, ILER RIBBED 65FW 4FID - BLACK | NS5 - RPS2384
2 RFP92354 IDLER ASSY 200mm - BLACK I g&gﬁ ,F;";._.?Eﬂ B4287963,
3 SCHees IDLER SPACER BUSHING - CLAAS 8000 - ZinG I
4 SCH3Z NUT SCU TSN ADJ YZD /
5 S5C3387 WASHER SCU IDLER YZD i
& S5C49C TENSION INDICATOR NARROW - CHARCOAL /
7 SCS08CL MOLNT SCU CLAAS LT - CHARCOAL I}
g SCH08CR MOLNT SCU CLAAS RT - CHARCOAL i
g SC533C MOLINT TENSIONER PIVOT - CHARCOAL /
10 5C534C ARM IDLER - CHARCOAL | NS5 - SCIO02CA
) S5C534CA IDLER ARM ASSY 5CU - CHARCOAL | 575 - 5CI002CA
e SC537C TENSION SPRING MNT - CHARCOAL !
3 SC538C TENSTONER MNT LINK - CHARCOAL i
= SC547 BUSHING TENSIONER LINK .51C X 39 - YZP /
I5 505427 BUSHING TENSIONER LINK .5IC ¥ 30.8L - YZP |
s SC57es TENSION ROD SCU ¥ZD /
I7 420434 BUSHING DX 3010 x 200 z
iz 54287963 SPINDLE IOLER i
= Bin-06le BOLT HEX MeEXie C8.&8 YD Iso<40i4 £
20 Bit-1030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 8.8 YZD Iso40i4 I
= BiiM-1260 BOLT HEX M2xXE0 C8.8 vZD Iso40i4 /
22 BIM-IZ70 BOLT HEX MIZXT0 C8.8 YZD Iso4014 I
23 BliM-Igio BOLT HEX MIBXIO CB.8 YZD Isod0id |
=24 BEM-1G20 BOLT FLG MOXZ0 8.8 YZD Iso&i02 5
25 B2M-1225 BOLT FLG MIZXZ25 €8.8 YZD [so802 8
26 HIFQu PIVOT SPRING i
27 -2 NUT HEX MiZ2 C8 YZD 15049032 /
28 N42M-06 NUT LOCK S5TL M& CiO YZD DINSSOV 2
=9 Na2m-12 MUT LOCK STL M2 O YZD DINSEOV £
30 Nd2M-16 NUT LOCK STL Mg CI0 YZD DINSBOV i
3 Oi-30-025 ORING RD 30mm 10 x 2.5mm 2
32 FaiM-0322 PIN COTTER M3X22 /
33  RFIDB3 SPRIMNG-C 1.54" 00 17" FL !
34 REIOSZ DECAL GREASE 50 HR /
35 RPING ZERK GREASE 5TR MIO-1.5 I
3E  RRE72 PIN WIRELOCK 122" x 3" 2
37 REZTE PIN CLEVIS IO X 50 /
I8  AFIZ9% LANYARD 18-8 55 3764 X 10" LOOP EYE 2
32 RFI342 SINC-PLATED STEEL SPLIT RINGS 2
40 RPIZE BEARING, 25mm 10 z
i RP934 CIRCLIF, INTERNAL <8.8mm OO 2
42 Wi- 06 WASHER FLAT M& x I3 x .75 Y2 £
43 W= 10 WASHER FLAT MIO x 20 x 2.3 YZ0 z
NSS = NOT SERVICED SERPARATELY 575 = SUFPERSEDED BY SCOD5-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 24




Side Mounts and Tensioner

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

Ry

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

25 REDEKOP



Side Mounts and Tensioner
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
! RP9238 PULLEY, IDLER RIBBED 65FW 471D - BLACK | NS5 - RP92384
2  RP323BA IDLER ASSY 200mm - BLACK | JNLIEES BB, 54267965,
3 scioo2c CLASS PIVOT IDLER ARM - CHARCOAL | NS5 - SCIO02CA
4 SCIO02CA IOLER ARM SCU - CLAAS 8000 | INCLUDES SCIO02C. RPINS, RPIOS2
5 SClgeZ IDLER SPACER BUSHING - CLAAS 8000 - ZINC |
6  SC3137 NUT 5CU TNSN ADJ YZD /
7  5C3387 WASHER SCU IDLER ¥ZD /
g8 scaiac TENSION INDICATOR NARROW - CHARCOAL /
9 5C508CL MOUNT SCU CLAAS LT - CHARCOAL !
0 SC508CR MOUNT SCU CLAAS RT - CHARCOAL I
Il 5C533C MOUNT TENSIONER PIVOT - CHARCOAL I
2 5C537C TENSION SPRING MNT - CHARCOAL /
I3 SC538C TENSIONER MNT LINK - CHARCOAL I
4 SC5412 BUSHING TENSIONER LINK .5IC X 39 - YZP !
I5  5C5427 BUSHING TENSIONER LINK .51C X 30.5L - YZP |
I6  5C576Z TENSION ROD SCU YZD I
I7 420434 BUSHING Dx 301D x 200 2
) 84287963 SPINDLE IOLER /
19 BIM-06I6 BOLT HEX MEXIE CB.B YZD IsodOid 2
20  BIM-I030 BOLT HEX MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Iso<014 I
2 BIM-I260 BOLT HEX MI2X60 C8.8 YZD Iso40i4 i
22 BIM-I270 BOLT HEX MIZX7O0 CB.8 YZD Isod0id I
23 BIM-IEI0 BOLT HEX MIBXIO C8.8 YZD Isod0id I
24  BAM-IO20 BOLT FLG MIOX20 C8.8 YZD 1508102 5
25  B2M-i225 BOLT FLG MI2x25 C8.8 YZD Iso8i02 ]
26 HI7OME! PIVOT SPRING I
27 NiM-i2 NUT HEX M2 C8 YZD 1504032 I
28 NA2M-08 NUT LOCK STL M& CIO YZD DINSSOV 2
29  Nd2W-I2 NUT LOCK S5TL M2 CIO YZD DINSSOV 2
30 N42M-I6 NUT LOCK STL M CI0 YZD DINSSOV I
3 OM-30-025 ORING RD 30mm D x 2.5mm z
32  P2m-0322 PIN COTTER M3x22 /
33 RPIOB3 SPRING-C [.54" 00 I7" FL I
34 RPIO92 DECAL GREASE 50 HR /
35  RPNB ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1.5 /
36 RPIZTE PIN WIRELOCK 172" X 3" 2
37 RPIZTE PIN CLEVIS I0 X 50 !
38  RPIP9E LANYARD 18-8 55 3769 X 10" LOOP EYE 2
39 RPIF42 ZINC-PLATED STEEL SPLIT RINGS 2
40  RPIZ6 BEARING, 25mm ID 2
4 RP934 CIRCLIP, INTERNAL 48.5mm 0D 2
42 WIM-08 WASHER FLAT M6 x 13 x 1.75 YZ2D 2
43 WIM-10 WASHER FLAT MO x 20 x 2.3 YZD 2
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY SC006-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP 2



SCU Harness and Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date 05MAY2023 SCLAO001 SCLADZ299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

27 REDEKOP



SCU Harness and Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:05MAY2023 SCLAO001 SCLA0299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty NOTE

f RPIIG3 HARNESS SCU /

2 SC573C PLT MNT CHAFF SPREADER SPD SENSOR - CHAR |

3 87741307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 7

4 B2M-1230 BOLT FLG MIZX30 CB.8 YZD Is08102 /

5 NEM-12 NIT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodi6l /

B RPIOES SENSOR, QL TEMP e

7 RPIOTO SENSOR, PRESSURE SWITCH P

8 RPN24 SENSOR, SPEED ISIN CABLE /

g RPIZE GROMMET 751D [.O63H IBBTK

2 WiM-i2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.4 YZD g

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP 28



SCU Harness and Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

29 REDEKOP



SCU Harness and Sensors

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTyY NOTE

/ RFIES HARNESS SCU /

2 5C573C PLT MNT CHAFF SPREADER 5FD SENSOR - CHAR I

3 87741307 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE i

4 B2M-1230 BOLT FLG M2X30 CB.8 YZD I508i02 3

5 NEM-12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodiel 3

[ REIOES SENSOR, OIL TEMP 2

7 REIOTO SENSOR, PRESSURE SWITCH 2

g RPil24 SENSOR, SPEED ISIN CABLE /

g RPIZE GROMMET . 751D 1.OB3H .IBETK 3

o Scesr-of BROKT ALT. SPEED SENSOR SCU /

i Wi-i2 WASHER FLAT M2 x 23.5 x 2.9 Y20 g

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

30




Sieve Extension

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 SCLADZ299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

31 REDEKOP



Sieve Extension
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOOO1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
! SCeric CHAFF PAN FLOOR RUBBER FLANGE - CHARCOAL 2
2 506720 CHAFF PAN BLOCK-0UT - CHARCOAL /
3 5C673C CHAFF PAN 5I0E RUBBER FLANGE - CHARCOAL 2
4 S5Cer4C CLAAS SCU SIEVE EXT. DIVIDER - CHARCOAL /
5 sceirc BACKER FLATE - FOLDING SIEVE EXTENSION !
& 50818-03 HINGE 060 X 2 X 61 PIANG - 55 !
7 s5CeBc SIEVE EXT FOLOING - CHARCOAL /
g 5C818CA SIEVE EXTENSION - FOLDING - €LAAS I 575 - S50657CA
= SCeisc SIEVE EXT FOLDING UPPER - CHARCOAL /
o] B3M- 0620 BOLT RH MeX20 CB.8 YZD |S0B678 Short Neck 12
) B3M- 0820 BOLT RH MBx20 CB.8 YZD |SOBEFE Short Neck 22
2 B38M- 0616 BOLT RH ALLEN Mexie C8.8 YZD No MNeck 20
3 NeM-06 NUT FLG M& C8 YZD Isodi6l 3z
i N2i- O NUT FLG M C&8 YZDr Isodiel 22
5 N53-08 LOCK NMUT #8-32 X .75 NYLOW &
& RO3-0F RIVET S5 0.188 x .25L 3=
I7 RPI44| HOLDER TOGL DiA 378" - 58" - YZD 2
g RPIHE0 MAGNET - 3" LG RECT 7OLBS PLLL e
12 RAIGEZ KNOE HANDLE GRIP M8 Z
20 S5i-0212 SCREW MCH FLAT HEAD 8-32 X 0.75 55 g
2 S5I-0812 SCREW MCH 8-32 CROSS RECESSED WITH 5LOT 2
22 5CesT-06L CLAAS SCU CHAFF PAN RUBBER - LEFT !
23 SCe57-06R CLAAS 5CU CHAFF PAN RUBBER - RIGHT I
24 SC8I8- 0L BLACK MEOPRENE RUBBER - LEFT /
25  5cels-ior BLACK MEOPRENE RUBBER - RIGHT I
26 Wi-05 WASHER FLAT M5 x If x 1.4 YZD
27 Wan-08 WASHER FLAT M8 x 38 x 2.5 YZD g
S/5 = SUPERSEDED BY SCOD&-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 32




Sieve Extension

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

33 REDEKOP



Sieve Extension

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

I RPI550 TWO PIECE PRESS FIT RIVET - 0.52" HEAD 18

2 scie3sc CLAAS SCU SIEVE EXT. DIVIDER - CHARCOAL |

3 scestC CLAAS SCU SIEVE EXT. - CHARCOAL | NSS - SC65FCA

4  SCE57CA ASSY, CLAAS SCU SIEVE EXT. /

5  scerzc CHAFF PAN BLOCK-OUT - CHARCOAL /

6  B38M-06i6 BOLT RH ALLEN MExi6 C8.8 YZD No Neck 14

7o NeM-06 NUT FLG M6 C8 YZD Isodi6l 4

8  RO3-084 RIVET §S 0.188 x .375L LARGE FLANGE 26

g SCIO63-0L UHVW SLIDER LT /

o SCIO63-OR UHVW SLIDER RT !

H SCI237-0L CLAAS SCU CHAFF PAN RUBBER - LT I

2 SCi237-0R CLAAS SCU CHAFF PAN RUBBER - RT /

3 WIM-05 WASHER FLAT M5 x If x .4 YZD 22

NS5 = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

34




Chaff Curtain

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 SCLADZ299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

35 REDEKOP



Chaff Curtain

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Ramge To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLADO0O1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT 10N aTy NOTE

| 5C625C STRAP CHAFF CLRTAIN - CHARCOAL !

2 sc626Z LATCH PLT SIDE CHAFF CURTAIN YZD 4

3  sce2sz PLATE MAGNET CHAFF CLRTAIN YZD 8

4  SC653C REAR MAGNET HANDLE - CHARCOAL 2

5  SCe54CL CURTAIN FRONT HANOLE LT - CHARCOAL 2

6  SCE54CR CURTAIN FRONT HANDLE RT - CHARCOAL 2

7 SC655C SIDE MAGNET HANDLE - CHARCOAL 2

8  SC798C MOUNT CURTAIN SHORT - CHARCOAL /

9  SC798CA ASSY, CHAFF CURTAIN | 5/5 - SCI250CA

0 SC304-00 I/8" X 14 LINKS GRADE 30 2

" RO3-084 RIVET S5 0.188 x .375. LARGE FLANGE 36

2 RPM4E6E CARABINER - 3/16"W x I-5/8'L 4

3 SC793-0f CURTAIN CHAFF !

S/5 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any pariz order

REDEKOP

36




Chaff Curtain

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

37 REDEKOP



Chaff Curtain

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTY NOTE

! SCiZz00 HANMDLE - CLAAS CHAFF CURTAIN Mr24

2 SCIZ210 BACKING FLATE - CLAAS CHAFF HOOD MY24

3 SCI2500CA ASSY, CHAFF CURTAIN !

4 S5CBZ25C STRAP CHAFF CURTAIN - CHARCOAL /

5 SCEZ87 PLATE MAGNET CHAFF CLRTAIN YZD 8

& S5CB53C REAR MAGNET HANDLE - CHARCOAL 2

7 5CB55C SIDE MAGNET HAMME - CHARCOAL 2

g sCr3sc MOLINT CURTAIN SHORT - CHARCOAL /

g RO3-08H RIVET 55 0.188 x 375 LARGE FLANGE 36

o 5C251-00 CLRTAIN CHAFF /

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

38




Front Link

Date:05SMAY2023

Serial Mo Range From:

SCLAOOO1

Serial No Range Tao:

PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

39 REDEKOP



Front Link

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:05MAY2023 SCLAO001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
! SC507CL WLOT MOLIWT LINK FRONT SCU LT - CHAR /
2 SC507CR WLOT MOLWT LINK FRONT SCU RT - CHAR /
3 50522010 WLOT Lilk FRONT S5CU SUPPORT LT - CHAR /
4 5C522CR WLOT Lilk FRONT SCU SUPPORT RT - CHAR /
5 505237 BUSHING Lihe SCL MOLINT - ¥Z0r ]
& B2M-1230 BOLT FLG M2X30 CB.8 YZD Iso8I02 &
7 B2M-1660 BOLT FLG MEXED CB.8 YZD 1508102 4
g NEM- 12 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD Isodi&l &
g Nd=M- 15 NUT LOCK S5TL Mg 10 Y20 DINSBOV 4
o Wi2M-ie WASHER FLAT MIE » 44 x 4.0 ¥ZD z

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

40




Rear Link

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date 05MAY2023 SCLAO001 PRESENT

Ly

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

41 REDEKOP



Rear Link

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:05SMAY2023 SCLAOO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary NOTE

I scsiEcL WLDT MNT LINK BOTTOM SCU CLAAS LT - CHAR |

2 SC52CR WLDT MNT LINK BOTTOM SCU CLAAS RT - CHAR |

3 sc5237 BUSHING LINK SCU MOUNT - YZD 2

4 sc524C LINK SUPPORT REAR SCU CLAAS - CHAR /

5  sc539C LINK SUPPORT REAR SCU CLAAS - CHAR /

€&  B2AM-I030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD Is08i02 2

7 BAM-I260 BOLT FLG MI2X60 C8.8 YZD [508102 5

8  B2M-I660 BOLT FLG MIEX60 C8.8 YZD IsoB8I02 3

g  B2AM-I690 BOLT FLG MIEX90 CB.8 YZD IsoBIO2 I

o B3M-I030 BOLT RH MIOX30 C8.8 YZD IS08678 Shorl Neck 2

no NaAM-2 NUT LOCK STL M2 CIO YZD DINISOV 5

2 N42u-16 NUT LOCK STL M6 CIO YZD DINISOV 4

3 Wi2M-16 WASHER FLAT M6 x 44 x 4.0 YZD 4

¥ RPEST ACTUATOR LINEAR 12V 300mm STROKE 2

S00-800mm L

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

42




Positioning Link

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

43 REDEKOP



Positioning Link

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aty NOTE
! SC527F BUSHING LINK POSITION SCU - ZINC 2

INCLUDES S5C528CL, SC529CL, 505317

2 SCS28CAL ASSY LINK POSITIONING MNT LT - CHAR | 2p0s, SC532C. RPIPTL. RPZSE. RARDWARES
3 SC528CAR ASSY LINK POSITIONING MNT RT - CHAR | %ﬁ%ﬁz&fﬁeﬁcﬁﬁ sgfﬁ;;{v .
4 SC528CL WLDT LINK POSITION SCU LT - CHAR /
5 SC528CR  WLOT LINK POSITION SCU RT - CHAR I
& SC529CL WLOT LINK INMER POSITION MUT LT - CHAR |
F SCS529CR WLOT LINK INNER POSITION MNT RT - CHAR |
8 SC53[Z7  BUSHING SLIDE LINK POSITION - YZD 4
9  SC532C  PALT OUTER SLIDE LINK PSTN - CHARCOAL 2
10 BIM-0BIE BOLT HEX MEXIE CB.8 YZD Isod0id 2
[ BAM-I030 BOLT FLG MOX30 CB.8 YZD 508102 4
2 BaM-1660 BOLT FLG MEX6C C8.8 vZD [soBi02 £
3 NeM-06 MNUT FLG ME C8 YZD' Isodi6l 2
4 N42M-I0 NUT LOCK STL MIQ CIO YZD DINSBOV 4
i5 N2M-16  NUT LOCK STL MIE& CIO YZD DINSEOV 2
I  RPI2ZTI  PIN LOCKING L-HANDLE 1/2" X I-3/4" 2
7 RPIZ96  LANYARD /18-8 55 3764 X 10" LOOP EYE 2
18 WIM-06 WASHER FLAT ME x I3 x IL.75 ¥ZD 2

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

44




Tension Rod Support

Serial Mo Range From:
.Date:‘l[}JUNE[}Ezi SCLAD001

FRONT OF COMBINE

Q
Ny

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

Serial No Range Tao:

PRESENT

SC00e-07

45 REDEKOP




Tension Rod Support

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM ND. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty NOTE

I scio3zc CLAAS TNSN ROD SUPPORT - CHARCOAL ]

2 scisc BRACKET OFFSET IDLER PULLEY - CHARCOAL |

¥ e ﬁ:gcﬁsgﬂ TENSION SPRING RELOCATION - |

4 BaM-I025 BOLT FLG MIOX25 C8.8 YZD 1508102 2

5  B2aM-I220 BOLT FLG MZXI20 C8.8 YZD Iso8I02 /

&  Nem-io NUT FLG MIO C8 YZD Isodi6l 2

7o Newm-i2 NUT FLG M2 C8 YZD isodi6l /

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

46




SCU Support

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 SCLADZ299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

47 REDEKOP



SCU Support

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOO0O1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT 10N Q7Y MOTE

| ScSieC SUPPORT HITCH SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /

2 SCSI6CA ASSY SUPPORT HITCH SCU QLAAS - CHARCOAL 1 JWEUs TTEW NG 2.4, 3.

3 scsiea WLDT SUPPORT LT SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /

4 SCSBCR WLDT SUPPORT RT SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /

5  BIM-I025 BOLT HEX MIOX25 CB.8 YZD Isod0id 2

6  B2M-0850  BOLT FLG M8XS0 C8.8 YZD 508102 2

7 N2M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 2

8  NIM-IO NUT HEX JAM METRIC GENERIC 4

9 RPNB ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1,5 2

0 scsa-ol PIN MOUNT ARMS SCU 2

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP 48



SCU Support and Hitch Adaopter

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

49 REDEKOP



SCU Support and Hitch Adapter

Date:10JUN2024

Serial Mo Range From:
SCLAO300

Serial Mo Range To:
PRESENT

ITEM NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

aTy

NOTE

| Scio3ic CLAAS HITCH ADAPTER - CHARCOAL /
2 SCS6C SUPPORT HITCH SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /
3 SC56CA ASSY SUPPORT HITCH SCU QLAAS - CrarcoaL | JNWEUPZS TTEW NG, 2.4, 5
4 scsiecL WLDT SUPPORT LT SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /
5 SCSIECR WLDT SUPPORT RT SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /
6  BIM-IOZ5 BOLT HEX MIOXZ5 CB.8 YZD Is040i4 2
7  BIM-0850  BOLT FLG MBXS0 C8.8 YZD Iso8I02 2
8  B2M-IGE0 BOLT FLG MIEX60 C8.8 YZD I508i02 4
9 NoM-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 2
0 N3M-I0 NUT HEX JAM METRIC GENERIC 4
0 NI NUT LOCK STL M6 CIO YZD DINSBOV 4
Z RPN ZERK GREASE STR MIO-1.5 2
3 scsarol PIN MOUNT ARMS SCU 2
i WM WASHER FLAT M6 x 32 x 3.5 YZD 4

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

20




Belts and Sheaves

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 SCLADZ299

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

51 REDEKOP



Belts and Sheaves

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLADOD1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy MOTE

I RPIZ56A SHEAVE DRIVER 5CU CLAAS ASSY i R

2 5C532 BUSHING IGLER 1210 1700 - ZINC !

3 5C552 SPACER 25.5I0 340D 14GA - ZINC !

4 5C596C SPACER 105.500 95.5I0 I6W - CHARCOAL !

5 BE2AS3 VBELT 24 53 !

6  BEIM43K VBELT 3M X 143 KEVLAR !

7 BE4AMIgK VBELT 4M x #9L KEVLAR !

8  OleM-i45 SNAP RING INT 145ID x 4, Bk Phos, DIN 472 /

9  RPIZS6 SHEAVE CHOPPER 3M/4M CLAAS /

0 RPIZST SHEAVE PTO 3M CLAAS !

i RPIZET IDLER 200MMt 28W 171D CHAR /

2 RPIZ8T BALL BEARING FLAT 95I0 14500 24W 2

3 RPIZ6 BEARING, 25mm 1D 2

|4 RPI34 CIRCLIP, INTERNAL 48.5mm OD /

5 SCI0097 IDLER WASHER - ZINC !

6 SCSMCA SLOW SPEED CHOPPER TENSIONER ASSY ! !’3’”‘5";4“5’%5 ITEM Mo. 3, &,

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP 52



Belts and Sheaves

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

53 REDEKOP



Belts and Sheaves

Date:10JUN2024

Serial Mo Range From:
SCLAO300

Serial Mo Range To:
PRESENT

ITEM NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOM

aTy

NOTE

INCLUDES RPIZ56, RPIZETIZ]

I RPIZ564 SHEAVE DRIVER SCU CLAAS ASSY il
2 5C532 BUSHING IDLER 121D 1700 - ZINC /

3 scsi52 SPACER 25.5I0 340D MGA - ZINC /

4 SC596C SPACER 105.500 95.510 I6W - CHARCOAL /

5 BEIM43K VBELT 3M X /3L KEVLAR /

6  BEAMIIK VBELT M x N9 KEVLAR /

7 QeM-ias SNAP RING INT 145ID x 4. Bk Phos, DIN 472 |

8  RPIZSE SHEAVE CHOPPER 3M/4M CLAAS /

9 RPIZST SHEAVE PTO 3W CLAAS /

0 RPIZET IDLER 200MV 28W I7I0 CHAR I

I RPIZET BALL BEARING FLAT 95I0 /4500 24W 2

2  RP9Z6 BEARING, 25mm 1D 2

3 RP934 CIRCLIP, INTERNAL 48.5mm OD I

|4 SCI0097 IDLER WASHER - ZINC I

5 SC5M4CA SLOW SPEED CHOPPER TENSIONER ASSY - ELEEES AT 3 e

i3, 14

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

o4




Shields

Date:10JUN2024

Serial Mo Range From:

SCLAOOOA

Serial Mo Range To:

SCLAD299

|_ Indicate implement zerial number with any parts order

22

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

REDEKOP




Shields
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO0001 SCLA0299
ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
| CD735C  COVER SCU CHIELD - CHARCOAL I NSS - CD735CA
2 CO735CA  COVER S5CU ORIVE W DECALS - CHARCOAL I INCLUDES CO735C, RPIOD36
3 SC546C  WLDT MNT SHIELD CHOPPER DRIVE - CHARCOAL |
4 SC566C  SPEED SENSOR COVER - CHARCOAL I NSS - SC566CA
5  SC566CA  ASSY SPEED SENSOR COVER - CHARCOAL g o T et s RS
& SCSeTC PLATE SFEED SENSOR ACCESS - CHARCOAL I NS5 - SC566CA
7 SC568C  CLAAS SCU SHIELD - CHARCOAL I NSS - 5C568CA
8  SCS68CA  SHEILD ASSY CLAAS SCU - CHARCOAL g e s o s
g SC570C CLAAS SCU STAT SHIELD - CHARCOAL I NS5 - SC5F0CA
[0 SCS7OCA  ASSY CLAAS SCU STAT SHIELD CHAR jifay o SCS70C. SC583-01, ROF-08H |
I S5C574C  BRACKET SHIELD SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /
2 SC577C  PLATE COVER SCU GUARD CLAAS - CHARCOAL | NSS - SC577CA
I3 SCS77CA  COVER ASSY SCU GREASE ZERK - CHARCOAL | INCLUDES SCS77C, RPIO92
PR— mg; FANGER SHIELD 50U CLAAS - _,
5  SC58Z  SHIM SPEED SENSOR CPR SHLD - YZD 3
e SCs8eC SPACER CHOPFER SHIELD - CHARCOAL /
7 B2M-08/6 BOLT FLG MBXI6 C8.8 YZD Iso8I02 6
18 B2M-0825 BOLT FLG M8X25 C8.8 YZD I508I02 /
19 BAM-0830 BOLT FLG MBX30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
20 N2M-08  MNUT FLG MB CB YZD Isodi6l 6
21 N42M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DINSSOV 3
22 RO3-084 RIVET 55 0.I88 x .375. LARGE FLANGE 10
23 RPIO36  DECAL SCU DRIVE ENGAGEMENT /
24 RPIO90  DECAL SAFETY HEARING PROTECTION /
25 RPID92  DECAL GREASE 50 HR /
26 RP240  DECAL REDEKOP I2" X 2" /
27 RP873 DECAL EU SAFETY CHECK SERVICE /
28  RP8T4 DECAL SAFETY BELT KEEP HANDS OUT /
29  50579-01 LOWER SCU SHIELD RER /
30 SCS579-02 LOWER SCU SHIELD RBRZ /
3 SC583-01 SHIELD RUBBER LOWER /
32 SC584-0I SHIELD RUBBER UPPER /
33 WiSM-08  WASHER FLAT M8 x 25.4 x 2.3 YZD 5
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY 5C0D6-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 56



Shields

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any paris order

57 REDEKOP



Shields
Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO300 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTy NOTE
I CD735C  COVER SCU CHIELD - CHARCOAL I NSS - CD73SCA
2 CD735CA  COVER SCU DRIVE W/ DECALS - CHARCOAL I INCLUDES CD735C, RPIO36
3 SCI2MC  CLAAS SPEED SENSOR MOUNT BRACKET - CHARCOAL |
4 SC546C  WLDT MNT SHIELD CHOPPER DRIVE - CHARCOAL /
5  SC566C  SPEED SENSOR COVER - CHARCOAL I NSS - SC566CA
6  SC566CA  ASSY SPEED SENSOR COVER - CHARCOAL / ;2"&‘5‘.555 e
7 SC567C  PLATE SPEED SENSOR ACCESS - CHARCOAL I NSS - SC566CA
8  SC568C  CLAAS SCU SHIELD - CHARCOAL I NSS - SC568CA
9  SCS68CA  SHEILD ASSY CLAAS SCU - CHARCOAL s
0 SC570C  CLAAS SCU STAT SHIELD - CHARCOAL I NSS - SC570CA
I SC570CA  ASSY CLAAS SCU STAT SHIELD CHAR / %ﬁﬁ%ﬁm SC583-01.
2 SC574C  BRACKET SHIELD SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL /
13 SC577C  PLATE COVER SCU GUARD CLAAS - CHARCOAL I NSS - SC577CA
|4 SC57PCA  COVER ASSY SCU GREASE ZERK - CHARCOAL I INCLUDES SC577C. RPIOS2
5 SCS580C  BRACKET HANGER SHIELD SCU CLAAS - CHARCOAL |
6 SCS8Z  SHIM SPEED SENSOR CPR SHLD - YZD 3
7 SCS86C  SPACER CHOPPER SHIELD - CHARCOAL /
18 BAM-0BI6 BOLT FLG MBXI6 CB.8 YZD Is08I02 6
19 BAM-0825 BOLT FLG M8X25 C8.8 YZD I508I02 /
20  B2M-0830 BOLT FLG MBX30 C8.8 YZD Is08I02 4
2 N2M-O8  NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodl6l 6
22 N42M-0B  NUT LOCK STL M8 CIO YZD DINSSOV 3
23 RO3-084 RIVET SS 0.188 x .375. LARGE FLANGE 10
24  RPIO36  DECAL SCU DRIVE ENGAGEMENT /
25  RPI0O90  DECAL SAFETY HEARING PROTECTION /
26 RPI0O92  DECAL GREASE 50 HR /
27  RP240  DECAL REDEKOP 12" X 2" /
28  RP873 DECAL EU SAFETY CHECK SERVICE /
29 RP874 DECAL SAFETY BELT KEEP HANDS OUT !
30  5C579-01 LOWER SCU SHIELD RER /
3 5C579-02 LOWER SCU SHIELD RERZ !
32 SC583-01  SHIELD RUBBER LOWER !
33 5C584-01  SHIELD RUBBER UPPER !
34 WIM-08  WASHER FLAT M8 x 25.4 x 2.3 v2D 5
NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY 5C0D6-07
|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order
REDEKOP 58




Quter Deflector and Deflector Shoe

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD001 SCLAD299

FRONT OF CONMBINE Q

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

59 REDEKOP



Quter Deflector and Deflector Shoe

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOO0O1 SCLAD299
ITEM NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
[ SCE/9CL  DEFLECTOR SHOE LT - CHARCOAL | 5/5 - SCI2I9CAL
2  SCEI9CR  DEFLECTOR SHOE RT - CHARCOAL | S/5 - SCI2I9CAR
3  SCe20CL  OUTER DEFLECTOR CLAAS LT - CHARCOAL | S/5 - SCi232CL
4  SCE20CR  OUTER DEFLECTOR CLAAS RT - CHARCOAL | S/5 - SCI232CR
5  B2M-0830 BOLT FLG MBX30 C8.8 YZD IsoBIO2 5
6  B22W-0820 BOLT FLG MBX20 CI0.9 YZD /508102 £
7 NOM-08  NUT FLG M8 €8 YZD Iso4l6l 8
8  RPI343 EPDM PUSH IN GROMMET | 174" HOLE DIA 7/8" ID I

S5/5 = SUPERSEDED BY

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

60




Quter Deflector and Deflector Shoe

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAD300 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

61 REDEKOP



Quter Deflector and Deflector Shoe

Date:10JUN2024

Serial Mo Ramge From:

SCLAO300

Sernial Mo Range Tot

PRESENT

ITEM NO. PART NO.

DESCRIPT 100

aTty NOTE

INCLUDES SCI2ISCL, RPI2T7, RPIZS6,

| SCIP9CAL  INTERNAL DEFLECTOR ASSY LT - CHARCOAL B g i i
2 SCI29CAR INTERNAL DEFLECTOR ASSY RT - CHARCOAL e hﬂzﬁ%mﬁs*
3 SCIP9CL  PLATE INTERNAL DEFLECTOR LT - CHARCOAL | NSS - SCIZI9CAL

4 SCI29CR  PLATE INTERNAL DEFLECTOR RT - CHARCOAL | NSS - SCI2I9CAR

5  SCI2227  INTERNAL DEFLECTOR BUSHING - YZD 4

6  SCI232CL  OUTER DEFLECTOR CLAAS LT - CHARCOAL /

7 SCI232CR  OUTER DEFLECTOR CLAAS RT - CHARCOAL /

8  B2M-0850 BOLT FLG MBX50 C8.8 YZD Is08I02 4

9  B3M-08I6 BOLT RH MBxE C8.8 YZD ISOBETE Short Neck 2

0 BEM-0500 BOLT SOCKET CAP M5 X IO C8.8 YZD 2

I N2M-08 AUT FLG M8 C8 YZD Isodi6l 2

2 N42M-05 AUT LOCK STL M5 CIO YZD DINS8OV 2

3 RPIZTT PIN 378" x | 378" L WIRELOCK Z

)[4 RPI296  LANYARD 18-8 SS 3/64 X 10" LOOP EYE 2

5  RP342  ZINC-PLATED STEEL SPLIT RINGS 2

[} RPI343 EPDM PUSH IN GROMMET 1 14" HOLE DIA 778" 1D

7 WS- 08 WASHER FLAT M8 » 25.4 » 2.3 YD <

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

|_ Indicate implemeant serial number with any parts crder

REDEKOP o




Harness and Main ECU

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

63 REDEKOP



Harness and Main ECU

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

' Date:10JUN2024 SCLAO001 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART MO. DESCRIPTION Ty NOTE
! RAI23 HARNESS, MAIN ECU !
2 RPI348 SWITCHEOX, AFX CHPR ACTUATOR I NS5 - RFI3484
3 RPIZ484 SWITCHEOX SCU ACTUATOR W/DECAL I INCLUDES RPI348 8 RPIZ49
< 5C544C ECU MOLNT - CHARCOAL /
5 5C857C PLT BATTERY ACCESS SCU - CHARCOAL I NS5 - S5C957CA
& S5C857CA PLT BATTERY ACCESS SCU ASSY - CHARCOAL I INCLUDES SCO957C, RPN 2PCS
F BiM-06i6 BOLT HEX MeXie 8.8 ¥ZD [sod0id 3
g8 B2iM-1230 BOLT FLG MZx30 CB.8 YZD IscB8I02 2
2 B22M-0820 BOLT FLG MEXZ0 CI0.2 Y20 Iso8I02 g
o N2iM-06 MIT FLG ME& C8 YZD IsodiEl g
[ RPIO2Y ECu, SCU TAILBOARD CONTROL /
iz RPIOZZ HARNESS, ECU POWER, CAB /
3 RPi2 SENSOR, SPEED I5IN CABLE /
< RRIZ49 DECAL SCU ACTUATOR SWITCHBOX /
5 RPI49 RUBBER GROMMET [.2500 X 62510 P
RPIZIE HARNESS SLIDE ACTUATOR /
RP235 CABLE TIE, BLACK, 7.5IN 20
RPE34 CABLE TIE, BLACK. H<.5IN 5
8rr4i307 HARNESS MOLINT FIR TREE 0.25 HOLE I5

NSS = NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

64




Grease Hose, Hyd Plug, and Cap Fitting

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date: 10JUN2024 SCLAO001 PRESENT

FRONT OF COMBINE

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

65 REDEKOP



Grease Hose, Hyd Plug, ond Cap Fitting

Serial Mo Range From: Serial Mo Range To:
Date:10JUN2024 SCLAOOO1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE

! 508204 ASSY PLASTIC GREASE MIOXI 600 x 1L.25T » 300L 2
HISM-I0 FIT HYD PLUG 10 240EG TAPER W/ O-RING /
HIOM-10 FIT HYD CAP 10 240EG TAPER /

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

66




Service Frame

Serial Mo Range From: Serial No Range Tao:
Date 05MAY2023 SCLAO001 PRESENT

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

67 REDEKOP



Service Frame

Serial Mo Range From:

Serial Mo Range To:

Date:05SMAY2023 SCLAO0O1 PRESENT
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy NOTE
I 5C5624 ASSY WIDEBODY SCU FRAME I INCLUDES RUBBER LININGS
2  BaM-I030 BOLT FLG MIOX30 C8.8 YZD 1508102 4
3 NB3M-I0 NUT PUSH MIO BLACK FH 4
4 WaM-I0 WASHER FLAT 1.49 OD x 0.4 ID HGA YZD 4

SC00e-07

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP

68







SECTION A.1

:

X

AL

0

= 7
.f;h"/ aad
"

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-101

TABLET KIT

REDEKOP




850-101 SCU TABLET KIT

Date:16JUL2021

SC006-10

|_ Indicate implement senal number with any parts order

1 REDEKOP



850-101 SCU TABLET KIT

Date:20JULY2021

ITEM NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY NOTE
/ RPIDES TABLET. MAV SCU !
2 RFIZZS DOUBLE SOCKET ARM - B 5178 6" i
3 RPIZ34 BASE, CLAW TYPE - B 5IZE I" 2
y RPIZE H&f;ﬂ.%séﬂgf kéﬁ:; TER CANUSE - ;
5 RPIZT HARNESS, [IGHTER PLUG !
[ RPIZ8 HARNESS, CAN EXTENSION 20FT [
7 RPIZS TABLET, SERVICE TOOL W/ DUST PROOF CASE | DEALER ONMLY
8 RPI30 HARNESS MODLLE, TOOL | DEALER OWLY

SCO006-10

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP







SECTION B

S
<
Ll
0
L
1

PRODUCT NUMBER: 850-403
KIT MAGNET CLAAS 80008

REDEKOP




850-403 MAGNET KIT CLAAS 80008

Date:23JUN2023

FRONT OF COMBINE

SCO0170-04

REDEKOP

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

1



850-403 MAGNET KIT CLAAS 80008

Date 23JUN2023

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY MOTE
/ sCe58C CLAAS SCU MAGNET BASE - CHARCOAL 4
- SCe58CA CLAAS SCU CHAFF PAN MAGNET ASSY - CHAR 4
3 B3M-0830 BOLT RH MEx30 CB.8 YZD 1508678 Shorf Neck 8
d NEM-08 MIT FLG M8 C8 YZD isodlbl &8
5 RFIOE MAGNET Ix3. 75x0. 38" =
6  RPI304 18-8 ALUMINUM RIVET 0.188%0.7" 24
7 50659-0 CLAAS 5CU MAGNET SHIELD - 55 4

SC0170-04

|_ Indicate implement serial number with any parts order

REDEKOP




1.866.REDEKOP (1.866.733.3567)

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan Canada S7K 3)7
info@redekopmfg.com
www.redekopmfg.com

For additional and the most up to date Manuals:

REDEKOP




